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England Athletics  

County Officials’ Secretaries 
(COfSecs) 
 

Avon: Steven Grant sagrant@blueyonder.co.uk 0117 9508684 

Bedfordshire: Paul Brooks honsec.bedsaaa@hotmail.co.uk 01582 750474 

Berkshire:  

 

Endurance:  

Leila Oliver  

Jill Wright  

Richard Whybrow 

secretary@berkshireathletics.org.uk 

jill.wright61@yahoo.com 

richard.whybrow01@gmail.com 

07899 693986 

01344 885475 

07717 050000 

Buckinghamshire:  Nick Folwell nicholas.folwell@btinternet.com 01908 579978 

Cambridgeshire:  Carol Wright cambsofficials@gmail.com 07496 557164 

Cheshire:  Tim Palmer tim@timjenny.me.uk 07818 292904 

Cornwall: 

 

Endurance  

Mandy Sinden 

Ron Hill 

Dave Varney 

mandy.sinden@aol.co.uk 

ronhill2005@hotmail.com 

davevarney@uwclub.net 

07815 438813 

01326 211415 

01726 813920 

Cumbria:  Paul Holliday  paulhollidayccofsec@gmail.com 07762 314656 

Derbyshire: 

Endurance  

Mike Heffernan 

Barry Parker 

michael.heffernan3@hotmail.co.uk 

parkerbarry47@gmail.com 

01332 571257 

07976 104891 

Devon:  Keith Reed reedy41c@googlemail.com 01752 893573 

Dorset:  Hazel Bates hazeljbates1@gmail.com 01202 477535 

Essex:  

Endurance: 

Rick Thompson 

Diane Wooller 

rickthompson452@hotmail.co.uk 

diane.wooller@btinternet.com 

07449 809352 

07712 033170 

Gloucestershire:  Albert Gardiner Albert_Gardiner@hotmail.co.uk 07837 874936 

Greater Manchester:  David Brown dbrowncbe@gmail.com 0161 969 5547 

Hampshire:  Eileen & Terry 

Williams 

eileenandterry01@gmail.com 01252 664455 

Herefordshire:  

Endurance: 

Phil Wells 

Tony Williams 

philwells953@sky.com 

7 Redcar Avenue, Hereford HR4 9TJ 

01544 318854 

01432 267608 

Hertfordshire:  James Davis Jad2000@btinternet.com 07570 095497 

Humberside:  Malcolm Brooks brooks17@brooks17.karoo.co.uk 01482 861792 

Isle of Man:  Bridget Kaneen bridget@manx.net 07624 497594 

Kent:  

Availability 

Endurance 

Gill Freeman 

Sian Thomas 

Anoushka Johnson  

gillfreeman53@outlook.com 

drsiant@hotmail.co.uk 

anoushka.johnsons@gmail.com  

07505 563288 

07587 141173 

07584 286304 
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Lancashire:  Conor Bennett lancsofficialsec@gmail.com 07967 285690 

Leicestershire & Rutland:  Dave Lodwick  davelodwick@gmail.com 07711 588986 

Lincolnshire:  Gordon Geach cofsec@lincsathletics.com  07411 909929 

Merseyside: Ron Scott roncoscott@aol.com 01704 566995 

Middlesex:  

Availability  

Stuart Pugh 

Major Carr  

stuartrpugh@gmail.com 

major_carr@yahoo.co.uk 

07584 435975 

07961 617502 

Norfolk: Gaye Clarke gayeclarke@hotmail.com 07867 543317 

Northamptonshire: 

Endurance: 

James Elder 

Graham Curtis 

james.elder56@hotmail.co.uk 

gcurtis158@btinternet.com 

0160 447 1108 

01536 744390 

Northeast Counties:  

Endurance: 

Margaret Frazer 

Archie Jenkins 

margaretfrazer4@hotmail.co.uk 

archiemeadowriggs@btinternet.com 

01914 261617 

07702 322815 

North Yorkshire:  Jerry Watson thewatsonsroundhay@gmail.com 07711 058855 

Nottinghamshire:  Jane Pidgeon mail@janepidgeon.plus.com 0115 967 6804 

Oxfordshire:  Alan Vincent avbloxham@gmail.com 01295 720809 

Shropshire:  Margaret Afford stopwatch31@hotmail.com 01952 419826 

Somerset:  Sally Higman salannic@tiscali.co.uk 01963 250 693 

South Yorkshire:  Terry Bailey terry.bailey.292@talktalk.net 01302 537853 

Staffordshire:  Noel McKakly makie_2@hotmail.com 07748 174945 

Suffolk:  Joe Mower josephgmower@hotmail.com 01473 216289 

Surrey:  

 

Endurance: 

Mark Purser 

Margaret Nelson 

David Clarke 

officials@surreyathletics.uk 

offedu@surreyathletics.uk 

enduranceofficials@surreyathletics.uk 

07932 111912 

01252 836109 

07776 104300 

Sussex:  

 

Availability:  

Christel Shaw 

Peter Kennedy 

John Linfield 

christelshaw.sussexathletics@btinternet.com 

pkennedy@bmaf.org.uk 

john@jlinfield.plus.com 

07752 900617 

07808 033532 

01903 784335 

Warwicks & Birmingham: 

Endurance:  

TBC 

Graham Heeley 

 

heeley@f2s.com 

 

01789 490112 

West Yorkshire: Jerry Watson thewatsonsroundhay@gmail.com 07711 058855 

Wiltshire:  Fiona Edington f.edington@btinternet.com 07702 110863 

01672 811406 

Worcestershire:  

Endurance: 

Paj Valley 

Ian Clarke 

paj.worcester.tandfcosec@gmail.com 

ian-joan.clarke@blueyonder.co.uk 

07834 507511 

07913 633561 

 


